503751611 03/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3798257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIUYUN YE	03/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN YONGQIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3/F, BUILDING C, FUXINLIN INDUSTRIAL PARK, HANGCHEN INDUSTRIAL ZONE, XIXIANG TOWN, BAOAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29559041
Application Number:	29559039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)516-4934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-446-5886

Email: hdlsipr1@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LU & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1380

Address Line 4: HAVERTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19083

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LILI-045-046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAO H LU
SIGNATURE:	/Kao H Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=001assignment-k#page1.tif source=002assignment-k#page1.tif

PATENT 503751611 REEL: 038240 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

Name of Sole or first inventor	/ Signature	Date	
Xiuyun YE	XwYun VZ	March 23, 2016	
To said assignee, and said a	issignee's successors and assigns, in	accordance herewith,	
Patent on said application, and on ar	ly and all divisions and continuations	thereof.	to issue Leiters
reissues and prolongations thereof,	izes and requests the Commissione		
or assigns, any and all acts relating	to the obtaining or to the asserting of	f said patents, including any	and all renewals,
AND said assignor hereby	agrees to perform, upon the request	of said assignee, or said seele	mee's successors
might or could have held and enjoye	successors and assigns, in as ample and the same, if this assignment had no	and beneficial a manner as to to been made.	he said assignor
advantages in anywise arising from patents when granted, including an	n or appertaining thereto, for and or and all renewals, reissues and pro	luring the term or terms of a	iny and all such
assignee, and said assignee's succeany and all divisions and continuations	ssors and assigns, to have, hold, exe ions thereof, and the said invention is wals, reissues and prolongations the	rcise and enjoy the said appli and any and all patents which	cation, including
patents which may be granted the	divisions and continuations thereof, refore, including any and all renev	vals, reissues and prolongation	ons thereof said
assignee, and said assigned's succ	essors and assigns, the full and exc	clusive right, title and intere-	Size at tage at te
NOW, THIS WITNESSE assigner, the receipt of which is	TH, that for good and valuable con hereby acknowledged, said assigno	isideration provided by said	assignee to said
thereof, and in and to said invention renewals, reissues and prolongation	on and any and all patents which m	ay be granted therefore, inclu	ding any and all
District, Shenzhen City, Guangdons	<u>a Province, P.R.China 518126</u> herein interest in and to application, inch	nafter referred to as the assion	ee is desirous of
Who's address is 3/F,Buil	ding C, Fuxinlin industrial Park, Ha	ngchen Industrial Zone. Xixis	ing Town, Baoan
AND, WHEREAS, Shenz	hen Yongqiang Technology Co., Ltd		
(Serial No) the United	d States of America being designated	**************************************	
[] said application having been fil	ed under the Patent Cooperation Trea	ity on,	
Said Patent having been issued	in the United States Patent and Trade	emark Office on	
Senal No) the ap	led in the United States Patent and T plication serial number of said applic	cation when known:	, (Application
this instrument; said application	n to be filed in the United States Pate	nt and Trademark Office;	
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for	said application being executed conc	currently with the execution of	,
	Bluetooth Speaker with Nigh	ıt Light	
undersigned or assignor), is the inve			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WHEREAS, Xiuyun Y	E, residing at <u>Shenzhen, China</u>	, a citizen of the China	a (hereafter the

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xiuyun YE, r	esiding at Shenzhen, China	, a citizen of theChi	na (hereafter the
undersigned or assignor), is the inventor			
В	luctooth Speaker with wate	rproof	
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said this instrument; said application to be	application being executed concure filed in the United States Paten	mently with the execution of and Trademark Office;	of
[] said application having been filed in Serial No) the applica	n the United States Patent and Tr tion serial number of said applies	ademark Office on	, (Application
[] said Patent having been issued in th 	e United States Patent and Trader	mark Office on	
[] said application having been filed un (Serial No) the United Sta	nder the Patent Cooperation Treat tes of America being designated.	y on,	
AND, WHEREAS, Shenzhen	Yongqiang Technology Co., Ltd.		
acquiring the entire right, title and inte thereof, and in and to said invention an renewals, reissues and prolongations ther	rest in and to application, included any and all patents which may reof;	after referred to as the assig ding any and all divisions y be granted therefore, incl	nee, is desirous of and communitions uding any and all
NOW, THIS WITNESSETH, assignor, the receipt of which is herel assignee, and said assignee's successor application, including any and all divisipatents which may be granted therefor assignee, and said assignee's successors any and all divisions and continuations therefore, including any and all renewals advantages in anywise arising from or patents when granted, including any and said assignee's succemight or could have held and enjoyed the	s and assigns, the full and exclions and continuations thereof, a e, including any and all renew; and assigns, to have, hold, exercitereof, and the said invention ar , reissues and prolongations there appertaining thereto, for and du diall renewals, reissues and prolonges	hereby assigns, sells and usive right, title and intere and in and to said invention als, reissues and prolongations and enjoy the said applied any and all patents which with all the rights, powering the term or terms of congations thereof, for the unit betterions a manuar as and betterions as manuar as a manuar a manuar as a manuar a ma	transfers to said est in and to said and any and all ions thereof; said lication, including h may be granted ers, privileges and any and all such
reissues and prolongations thereof,		said patents, including any	and all renewals,
racen on said apprication, and on any and	and requests the Commissioner d all divisions and continuations t nee's successors and assigns, in a	hereof.	s to issue Letters
Xiuyun YE	Xiu Won V2-	March 23, 2016	
Name of Sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	•

-1 of 1-

PATENT REEL: 038240 FRAME: 0411